503279510 04/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3326128

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAVIER IVARS SALOM	04/08/2015
RAFAEL MOLINA SANCHEZ	04/08/2015
JOSE MARIA GARCIA-VALDECASAS BERNAL	04/08/2015
MIGUEL ANGEL CABRERIZO MORALES	04/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECNICA Y PROYECTOS, S.A.
Street Address:	PARQUE EMPRESARIA TACTICA, C/ BOTIGUERS, 5-5
City:	PATERNA (VALENCIA)
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-46980

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14427230

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-8567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-1400

Email: jhrycuna@hayes-soloway.com HAYES, SOLOWAY P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 175 CANAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PONS 15.03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A.SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/todd a. sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=exec_assignment#page1.tif source=exec assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 035492 FRAME: 0614 503279510

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket Number
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	PONS 15.03

Assignee Information

	7.1.7.3.	00 11110111111111	
Name	Técnica Y Proyectos, S.A.		
Address (line 1)	Parque Empresaria Tactica, C/ Botigu	iers, 5-5°	
Address (line 2)			
City	Paterna (Valencia)	State	
Country	Spain	Postal Code	E-46980
	Titl	e of Invention:	
This is an Ass X United S		tle and interest: (che erest in the invention tion	i
	te of Execution:		
	States Provisional Patent Application		
United S	States Patent No(s).		
Internat	ional (PCT) Patent Application Seria	al No	
Other (s	pecify)		

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address	
Javier Ivars Salom	Parque Empresaria Tactica, C/ Botiguers, 5-5°.	
	Paterna (Valencia), SPAIN E-46980	
Rafael Molina Sanchez	Parque Empresaria Tactica, C/ Botiguers, 5-5°.	
	Paterna (Valencia), SPAIN E-46980	
Jose Maria Garcia-Valdecasas Hernal	Parque Empresaria Tactica, C/ Botiguers, 5-5°.	
	Paterna (Valencia), SPAIN E-46980	
Miguel Angel Cabrerizo Morales	Parque Empresaria Tactica, C/ Botiguers, 5-5°.	
	Paterna (Valencia), SPAIN E-46980	
		_

Page 1 of

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Do
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	P

Docket Number PONS 15.03

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	rization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page) Signature/Date
Javier Ivars Salom	8 04-2015
Rafael Molina Sanchez	8-04-2015
Jose Maria Garcia-Valdecasas Bernal	8-04-2015
Miguel Angel Cabrerizo Morales	8-04-2015

Page 2 of

RECORDED: 04/24/2015